Bid Results

Bidder Details

Vendor Name A3 Communications, Inc., dba Blue Violet Networks

Address 17815 Newhope Street, Suite M

Fountain Valley, California 92708

United States

Respondee A3 Communications DBA Blue Violet Networks

Respondee Title Enterprise Sales Executive

Phone 714-732-3207

Email morwig@blueviolet.net

Vendor Type CADIR

License #

CADIR pw-lr-1000885730

Bid Detail

Bid Format Electronic

Submitted 08/28/2023 11:48 AM (PDT)

Delivery Method Bid Responsive

Bid Status Submitted **Confirmation #** 343458

Respondee Comment

Buyer Comment

Attachments

File Title	File Name	File Type
City of Manhattan Beach Response for Bid D944.pdf	City of Manhattan Beach Response for Bid D944.pdf	Bidder's Proposal - Contractor's Statement & References
City of Manhattan Beach Noncollusion Declaration Form.pdf	City of Manhattan Beach Noncollusion Declaration Form.pdf	Noncollusion Declaration Form
City of Manhattan Beach Bid Schedule.pdf	City of Manhattan Beach Bid Schedule.pdf	Bid Schedule
City of Manhattan Beach D-944 City Facility Security Cameras-AddendumNo1.pdf	City of Manhattan Beach D-944 City Facility Security Cameras-AddendumNo1.pdf	Addendum No. 1
City of Manhattan Beach AddendumNo2_D-944 City Facility Security Cameras.pdf	City of Manhattan Beach AddendumNo2_D-944 City Facility Security Cameras.pdf	Addendum No. 2
City of Manhattan Beach D-944 City Facility Security Cameras-AddendumNo3.pdf	City of Manhattan Beach D-944 City Facility Security Cameras-AddendumNo3.pdf	Addendum No. 3
City of Mnahattan Beach Addendum 4.pdf	City of Mnahattan Beach Addendum 4.pdf	Addendum No. 4
City of Manhattan Beach Bid Bond Completed.pdf	City of Manhattan Beach Bid Bond Completed.pdf	Bid Bond

City of Manhattan Beach
City Facility Security Cameras Public Works Yard and City Hall Fire Department and Police Department (E1279-23C), bidding on 08/28/2023 12:00 PM (PDT)

Page 2 of 4 Printed 08/28/2023

Subcontractors

No Subcontractors

Line Items

Discount Terms No Discount

Item #	Item Code	Туре	Item Description		UOM QTY Unit Price		Line Total	Response	Comment
Base Bid Schedule						\$226,666.82	!		
1			Mobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	LS	1	\$11,384.95	\$11,384.95	Yes	
2			Special Project Site Maintenance and Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Yes	
3			Conduit, Boxes, Connectors, Fittings, Supports, Anchors	LS	1	\$9,978.50	\$9,978.50	Yes	
4			Cameras, Lens, Housings, Mounts, Two-Way Communications Devices, Cables, Connectors	LS	1	\$99,199.21	\$99,199.21	Yes	camera equipment excluding the conduit, cabling and servers
5			Video/Audio Processing Equipment For Field Devices, Terminations, Power Supplies, Connections To Network Switch	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	Yes	Included on quote
6			Headend Video/Audio Processing Equipment, Servers, Digital Storage, Workstations, Monitors, Connection To Network Switch, Terminations	LS	1	\$56,700.00	\$56,700.00	Yes	
7			Engineering, Programming, And System Testing	LS	1	\$44,404.16	\$44,404.16	Yes	Including installation
Additi	ve Bid Sc	hedul	e "A" - Fire Department and Police Department				\$249,533.33		
8			Mobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	LS	1	\$10,882.40	\$10,882.40	Yes	
9			Conduit, Boxes, Connectors, Fittings, Supports, Anchors	LS	1	\$10,667.00	\$10,667.00	Yes	
10			Cameras, Lens, Housings, Mounts, Two-Way Communications Devices, Cables, Connectors	LS	1	\$102,774.97	\$102,774.97	Yes	
11			Video/Audio Processing Equipment For Field Devices, Terminations, Power Supplies, Connections To Network Switch	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	Yes	included on quote
12			Headend Video/Audio Processing Equipment, Servers, Digital Storage, Workstations, Monitors, Connection To Network Switch, Terminations	LS	1	\$40,740.00	\$40,740.00	Yes	
13			Engineering, Programming, And System Testing	LS	1	\$47,276.96	\$47,276.96	Yes	Including Installation
14			Maintenance contract/Agreement; Software upgrades and patches, quarterly inspections, spare parts and on-call services - 3 year term	LS	1	\$37,192.00	\$37,192.00	Yes	36 months price with a yearly price. Can also be offered at monthly or yearly

Printed 08/28/2023

Line Item Subtotals

Section Title	Line Total
Base Bid Schedule	\$226,666.82
Additive Bid Schedule "A" - Fire Department and Police Department	\$249,533.33
Grand Total	\$476,200.15

Bond	No.	n/a

BID BOND

City Facility Security Camera Project Public Works Yard and City Hall Fire Department and Police Department

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that:

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that:	
WHEREAS the City of Manhattan Beach ("City"), has issued an invitation described as follows: Project # D-944 Bid # E1279-23C Supply & install cameras replacement	
WHEREAS A3 Communications, Inc. dba Blueviolet Networks (Name and address of Bidder)	
("Principal"), desires to submit a Bid to City for the Work.	
WHEREAS, Bidders are required to furnish a form of Bidder's security with	h their Bids.
NOW, THEREFORE, we, the undersigned Principal, andArch Insurance	e Company
Harborside 3, 210 Hudson Street, Suite 300, Jersey City NJ 07311-1107 (Name and address of Surety)	
("Surety"), a duly admitted surety insurer under the laws of the State of Caheld and firmly bound unto the City in the Ten Percent of Amount Bid Dollars (\$_being not less than ten percent of the total Bid price, in lawful money a America, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bir executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, fi	penal sum of 10% of amt. bid), of the United States of nd ourselves, our heirs,
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT, if the herebawarded the Contract for the Work by the City and, within the time and in the bidding specifications, enters into the written form of Contract inc specifications, furnishes the required Bonds (one to guarantee faithful per to guarantee payment for labor and materials), and furnishes the require then this obligation shall become null and void; otherwise, it shall be and effect.	the manner required by cluded with the bidding formance and the other ed insurance coverage,
In case suit is brought upon this instrument, Surety further agrees to pay by the City in the suit and reasonable attorneys' fees in an amount fixe hereby waives the provisions of Civil Code Section 2845.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by Principal and Surety, on the date set forth below, the name of each corporate party being hereto affixed and these presents duly signed by its undersigned representative(s) pursuant to authority of its governing body.

Dated: August 15, 2023		
"Principal"	"Surety"	
Name: A3 Communications, Inc. dba Blueviolet Networks	Company Name: _/	Arch Insurance Company
Address: 17815 Newhope St., Suite M;	Address: Harborsio	de 3, 210 Hudson Street, Suite 300
Fountain Valley, CA 92708	Jersey C	ity NJ 07311-1107
Telephone No.: 714-708-9441	Telephone No.: 8	77-722-1959
Signature: Print Name: David Kim Title: General Managen Date: 08/16/2023		n K. Douaire ney in Fact
Signature: CMM	INICATION	
Print Name:	POR	
Title:	1 3 m	
Date:	EAL	
Marin.	1990 3	
NOTE: This Bond must be dated, all signatures must be no acized	ed, and seldence of the au	thority of any person signing as
attorney-in-fact must be attached.	OIN THE REAL PROPERTY.	

SURETY ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Georgia

County of Fulton

On 15th day of August, 2023 before me, Elizabeth K. Sterling, Notary Public, personally appeared Megan K. Douaire who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>California</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

Elizabeth K. Sterling, Commission Expires 01/20/2025

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for Note, Loan, Letter of Credit, Currency Rate, Interest Rate or Residential Value Guarantees.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents:

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint:

Benjamin A. Stahl, Elizabeth K. Sterling, Kimberly M. Chatmon, Megan K. Douaire of Atlanta, GA (EACH)

its true and lawful Attorney(s)in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: Any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations, in the penal sum not exceeding One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars (\$150,000,000,00). This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds In order to bring each such bond within the dollar limit of authority as set forth herein.

The execution of such bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on August 31, 2022, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned Secretary as being in full force and effect:

"VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and authority to appoint agents and attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of process."

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on August 31, 2022:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the Secretary, the seal of the Company, and certifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney or bond executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on August 31, 2022, and any such power so executed, sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the Company. In Testimony Whereof, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their authorized officers, this 7th day of Insurance March, 2023.

> SEAL 1971

Missouri

Attested and Certified

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS Arch Insurance Company

Stephen C. Ruschak, Executive Vice President

I, Michele Tripodi, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Regan A. Shulman and Stephen C. Ruschak personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are respectively as Secretary and Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, sealed with the corporate seal and delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as their own free and voluntary acts for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal MICHELE TRIPODI, Notary Public Philadelphia County My Commission Expires July 31, 2025

Tripodi, Notary Public My commission expires 07/31/2025 Commission Number 1168622

CERTIFICATION

I, Regan A. Shulman, Secretary of the Arch Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated March 7, 2023 on behalf of the person(s) as listed above is a true and correct copy and that the same has been in full force and effect since the date thereof and is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the said Stephen C. Ruschak, who executed the Power of Attorney as Executive Vice President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch Insurance Company on this 15th day of August 20_23_.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INOUIRIES RELATING TO THIS BOND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: Arch Insurance - Surety Division 3 Parkway, Suite 1500

SEAL 1977 1350UN

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please contact Arch Insurance Company at SuretyAuthentic@archinsurance.com Please refer to the above named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

Philadelphia, PA 19102

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION FORM TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID [Public Contract Code Section 7106]

City Facility Security Camera Project Public Works Yard and City Hall Fire Department and Police Department

The undersigned declares:
I am the ACCOUNT Executive Blue Violet Nether party making the foregoing Bid.
The Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership company, association, organization, or corporation. The Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham The Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false of sham Bid. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham Bid, or to refrain from bidding. The Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid price, or of that of any other Bidder. All statements contained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her Bid price or any breakdowr thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation partnership, company, association, organization, Bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusive or sham Bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any Person of entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a Bidder that is a corporation, partnership, join venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behal of the Bidder.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on [S/25/23 [date], at FORMA [state].
Signature: Signature: Printed Name: Printed Name:
Date:



3621 Bell Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

WEBSITE: www.citymb.info **PHONE:** (310) 802-5353 **FAX:** (310) 802-5351 **TDD:** (310) 546-3501

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

ADDENDUM NO. 1

CITY FACILITY SECURITY CAMERAS PUBLIC WORKS YARD AND CITY HALL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND POLICE DEPARTMENT

This Addendum shall take precedence over any conflicting information contained either in the plans, specifications, or advertisement of Notice Inviting Bids for the City Facility Security Cameras Public Works Yard and City Hall Fire Department and Police Department (Project No.: D-944 Bid No.: E1279-23C). Bidders shall incorporate the information contained in this Addendum in their bids, conform to all of the instructions contained herein in the preparation of a bid, and shall sign and submit this Addendum as a portion of the Contractor's Proposal as an indication of understanding and compliance with this Addendum.

Please note the following revisions to the Request for Bid documents.

1. Notice Inviting Bids - Licenses

a) Amend and replace with the following:

Each Bidder shall possess a valid and applicable Class "C" Contractor's license issued by the California State Contractors License Board at the time of the Bid submission.

2. Appendix V - Plans for Base and Additive Bids Drawing No. G001

a) Updated to include the City of Manhattan Beach Public Works Director's signature and approval.

This Addendum is approved by:		
Kathadrufy	8/3/2023	
KATHERINE DOHERTY PE CITY ENGINEER	DATE	

Addendum No. 1 Page 1 of 2 Bid #E1272-22C

A SIGNED COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE BID.

I hereby acknowledge that the information contained in this addendum has been included in the bid submitted for this project.

COMPANY NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE



3621 Bell Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

WEBSITE: www.manhattanbeach.gov **PHONE:** (310) 802-5353 **TDD:** (310) 546-3501

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

ADDENDUM NO. 2

CITY FACILITY SECURITY CAMERAS

PUBLIC WORKS YARD AND CITY HALL

FIRE DEPARTMENT AND POLICE DEPARTMENT

This Addendum shall take precedence over any conflicting information contained either in the plans, specifications, or advertisement of Notice Inviting Bids for the City Facility Security Cameras Public Works Yard and City Hall Fire Department and Police Department (Project No.: D-944 Bid No.: E1279-23C). Bidders shall incorporate the information contained in this Addendum in their bids, conform to all of the instructions contained herein in the preparation of a bid, and shall sign and submit this Addendum as a portion of the Contractor's Proposal as an indication of understanding and compliance with this Addendum.

Please note the following revisions to the Request for Bid documents.

1. August 8, 2023 Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Attendees

List of (Vendor) Attendees:

Gina Farideh Jalali	ADT COMMERCIAL, LLC	714-450-5016	faridehjalali@adt.com
Rey Valdes	AM-TEC TOTAL SECURITY INC	909-973-7302	rey@amtecsecurity.com
Matt Atkins	Bear Communications, Inc.	310-508-1402	matt.atkins@bearcom.com
Melissa Orwig	Blue Violet Networks (A3	714-732-3207	morwig@blueviolet.net
	Communications, Inc.)		
Mario Hererra	Convergint Technologies	213-425-4855	mario.herrera@convergint.com
Daniel Molina	Diligent Group	323-407-4202	diligentgrp@outlook.com
Nathan Roberts	In the Light Electric Inc	909-319-5240	rad4JC@gmail.com
Cesar Munoz	Light Electric	909-573-3176	cesar@amtecsecurity.com
Raymond Fouladian	LA High Tech Enterprises, INC.	310-466-1734	raymond@hightechlax.com
Jeff Derrico	Ollivier Corporation	310-341-5963	jeffderrico@olliviercorp.com
Orlando Castro	Reliable Monitoring Services	424-207-8627	ocastro@rmslifesafety.com
	(RMS Life Safety)		
Brian Levy	SOV Security	818-667-6085	Brian.Levy@sovsecurity.com
Jeff Mirkin	SOV Security		Jeff.Mirkin@sovsecurity.com
Brando Avila	Valus Security Inc.	209-541-4417	bavila@valussecurity.com
Timothy Sims	Vector Resources Inc.	310-436-1156	tsims@vectorusa.com

List of (City) Attendees:

Eduardo Pech

Public Works - Engineering

310-802-5340

epech@manhattanbeach.gov

Marzena Laskowska

Public Works - Engineering

Katherine Doherty Ken Tonkovich Public Works - Engineering
Public Works - Field Operations

Andy Hong

Police Department - IT

Kevin Bass

Fire Department - Fire Marshal

2. PlanetBids, Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting, and PM emailed Questions

- a) **Question:** On the plans, (R) shows cameras to be removed and replaced to specified but there are a few that do not show what to replace it to? Do we just use our best judgment on this?
- b) **Response:** Where the drawings show (R), the general notes state replace "...with axis model P3267-LV or equal...," however that should be **Avigilon model 6.0C-H5A-D01-IR.** Note, for (R) cameras field of view will need to be coordinated with City Staff.
- c) Question: The Notice Inviting Bids (NIB) states that "Each Bidder shall possess a valid Class "A" Contractor's license, would a Class B coupled with Class C-7 and C-10, or a C-10 electrical license, or a C license suffice or acceptable?

Response: Refer to Addendum No. 1, which updated the license requirement to "Each Bidder shall possess a valid and applicable Class "C" Contractor's license…at the time of the Bid submission."

- d) **Question:** Will the pre-bid meeting sign in sheet be posted or made available? **Response:** Item 1 of this Addendum (No. 2) provides the attendees of the mandatory pre-bid meeting.
- e) **Question:** Will the City disqualify any bidders who were absent or late for the mandatory pre-bid meeting sign in at 10 am?
 - **Response:** To qualify for award of this construction contract, bidders must have attended the mandatory pre-bid meeting and site visit held on August 8, 2023. Bids received from bidders that failed to attend, or attended too late to adequately view the facilities, may be deemed non-responsive by the City. Additionally, the NIB states, "No allowances for cost adjustments will be made if a Bidder fails to adequately examine the Project site before submitting a Bid."
- f) Question: Does the underground parking lot slab contain post-tension cables? If so will the city handle x-raying of slab prior to core drilling through slab?
 - **Response:** Core drilling through slab is not anticipated for this project, however if necessary the City will coordinate with the awarded contractor to do any x-raying of the slab prior to any core drilling.
- g) **Question:** Why was the estimated bid value adjusted from \$882,322 to \$514,884? Does the bid value include the cost of a Maintenance Contract/Agreement?

Response: Construction management, inspection, City purchases, and other costs were originally included in the Estimated Bid Value. The updated Estimated Bid Value is for this construction contract only and does not include the cost of a Maintenance Contract/Agreement.

h) Question: Are there pre-determined location for the tie-ins?

Response: Yes, each site location has an existing location for the tie-ins.

i) Question: Is there a frame per second requirement?

Response: Yes, it is noted in the Project Specifications under Section 28 2300, Article 1.08, Subparagraph C.4: The system shall be capable of displaying and recording individual video inputs at variables frame rates 1 to 30 frames per second (fps). The system shall be configured to allow a combination of any and all cameras to be recorded at 15 fps at the highest rated resolution of the cameras simultaneously.

j) Question: Do the plans show Cat 6 or Cat 6A?

Response: Cat6A is preferred.

k) **Question:** Will the installation in the exterior be rigid or EMT?

Response: Exterior installations are dependent on weather exposure, refer to Specification Section 26 0500, Article 3.02, Paragraph A for requirements.

I) Question: If we need a lift is there a place to store it or will the contractor be responsible to find a location?

Response: The City can work with the contractor to provide limited storage, if needed.

m) **Question:** Moreover for the "E" Existing to remain, are we adding licenses for these cameras to the New Avigilon Server?

Response: For (E) cameras, yes we will be adding licenses for these cameras to the new server.

n) **Question:** What Server would you like us to quote, and how many days of video retention?

Response: For server requirements, refer to Specification Section 28 2300, Article 2.02, Paragraph C and D. For storage requirements, refer to Specification Section 28 2300, Article 1.08, Paragraph D, Subparagraph 4.c.

o) Question: Is it acceptable to quote Ubiquiti Pro PoE Switches?

Response: Yes, as long as the switches meets the requirement outlined in specifications. However network switches are existing and coordination of available ports will be required with City's IT Department.

p) **Question:** Avigilon no longer carries 180° Cameras only 270's and 360's. The 270s will also work as 180°, is that OK?

Response: Using 270° cameras that also works as 180° is acceptable.

q) Question: Some Cameras have "MI-F" we cannot seem to find what that type of resolution that is?

Response: MI-F cameras shall be EHD 4-imager cameras. Refer to Specification Section 28 2300, Article 2.03, Paragraph E.4.

3. Notice Inviting Bids - Bid Due Date Revised

The City will receive ELECTRONIC BIDS ONLY up <u>05:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 23, 2023</u>, at which time ELECTRONIC bids will be opened and posted on PlantBids.

This Addendum is approved by:

Kathadrenfiz	8/16/2023
KATHERINE DOHERTY, PE, CITY ENGINEER	DATE

A SIGNED COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE BID.

I hereby acknowledge that the information contained in this addendum has been included in the bid submitted for this project.

Blue Violet Networks Melins 08/25/23
COMPANY NAME SIGNATURE DATE



3621 Bell Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

WEBSITE: www.citymb.info PHONE: (310) 802-5353 FAX: (310) 802-5351 TDD: (310) 546-3501

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

ADDENDUM NO. 3

CITY FACILITY SECURITY CAMERAS PUBLIC WORKS YARD AND CITY HALL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND POLICE DEPARTMENT

This Addendum shall take precedence over any conflicting information contained either in the plans, specifications, or advertisement of Notice Inviting Bids for the City Facility Security Cameras Public Works Yard and City Hall Fire Department and Police Department (Project No.: D-944 Bid No.: E1279-23C). Bidders shall incorporate the information contained in this Addendum in their bids, conform to all of the instructions contained herein in the preparation of a bid, and shall sign and submit this Addendum as a portion of the Contractor's Proposal as an indication of understanding and compliance with this Addendum.

Please note the following revisions to the Request for Bid documents.

1. Notice Inviting Bids - Bid Due Date Revised

The City will receive ELECTRONIC BIDS ONLY up 12:00 p.m. on Monday, August 28, 2023, at which time ELECTRONIC bids will be opened and posted on PlantBids.

2. Appendix V - Camera Count and Models for Base and Additive Bids Drawings BASE BID

		CITY HALL		PU	IBLIC WORKS
TYPE	QTY	AVIGILON	TYPE	QTY	AVIGILON
SHD	5	2.0-H5A-DO1-IR	SHD	3	2.0-H5A-DO1-IR
EHD	4	6.0-H5A-DO1-IR	EHD	2	6.0-H5A-DO1-IR
UHD	5	8.0-H5A-DO1-IR	UHD	2	8.0-H5A-DO1-IR
180°	10	15C-H5A-3MH	180°	2	15C-H5A-3MH
270°	4	20C-H5A-4MH	270°	8	20C-H5A-4MH
	28			17	

ADDITIVE BID

FIRE DEPARTMENT AND POLICE DEPARTMENT			
TYPE	QTY	AVIGILON	
SHD	20	2.0-H5A-DO1-IR	
EHD	11	6.0-H5A-DO1-IR	
UHD	2	8.0-H5A-DO1-IR	
180°	8	15C-H5A-3MH	
270°	12	20C-H5A-4MH	
	53		

This Addendum is approved by:

Kathadrenfiz	8/22/2023
KATHERINE DOHERTY, PE, CITY ENGINEER	DATE

A SIGNED COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE BID.

I hereby acknowledge that the information contained in this addendum has been included in the bid submitted for this project.

Blue Violet	Networks. U	D8/25/23
COMPANY NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE



3621 Bell Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

WEBSITE: www.citymb.info PHONE: (310) 802-5353 FAX: (310) 802-5351 TDD: (310) 546-3501

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

ADDENDUM NO. 4

CITY FACILITY SECURITY CAMERAS PUBLIC WORKS YARD AND CITY HALL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND POLICE DEPARTMENT

This Addendum shall take precedence over any conflicting information contained either in the plans, specifications, or advertisement of Notice Inviting Bids for the City Facility Security Cameras Public Works Yard and City Hall Fire Department and Police Department (Project No.: D-944 Bid No.: E1279-23C). Bidders shall incorporate the information contained in this Addendum in their bids, conform to all of the instructions contained herein in the preparation of a bid, and shall sign and submit this Addendum as a portion of the Contractor's Proposal as an indication of understanding and compliance with this Addendum.

Please note the following revisions to the Request for Bid documents.

1. Appendix V - Network Video Recorders for Base and Additive Bids Drawings

Base Bid

City Hall: AINVR-PRM-160TB-NA

Public Works Yard: AINVR-PRM-160TB-NA

Additive Bid

Fire & Police Department: NVR5-PRM-288TB-S19-NA

Katukodunfiz	8/24/2023
KATHERINE DOHERTY, PE, CITY ENGINEER	DATE

A SIGNED COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE BID.

I hereby acknowledge that the information contained in this addendum has been included in the bid submitted for this project.

COMPANY NAME

This Addendum is approved by:

SIGNATURE

DATE

08/25/23